



11 March 2019

**INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 19-015**

Dear 

Thank you for your information request, received on 5 March 2019. You asked the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

*“Can you please provide the following information regarding your current IT services contracts in the UK:*

- 1. If you operate a SIAM services model, the name of your Supplier and the total annual value of their contract.*
- 2. The name of your main Supplier or Suppliers that provide your data centre hosting services and the total annual value of their contract.*
- 3. The name of your main Supplier or Suppliers that provide your Network Infrastructure and the total annual value of their contract.*
- 4. The name of your main Supplier or Suppliers that provide your Application Development and Maintenance and the total annual value of their contract.*
- 5. The name of your main Supplier or Suppliers that provide your Application Support and the total annual value of their contract.*
- 6. The name of your main Supplier or Suppliers that provide your end-user Desktop Services and the total annual value of their contract.”*

I can confirm that the Legacy Corporation holds information which falls within the scope of your request. The information relevant to your request is below:

The majority of the Legacy Corporation IT services are delivered by Civica UK Ltd. The value for the last calendar year is £1,500,000. This figure includes core IT service provision (data repository, email, network, printing, etc.), help desk, licences and for the last year, one off costs to replace all PCs / laptops (circa 250 devices).

The Legacy Corporation do not commission application development services except for a small amount within the Civica contract. Line of Business applications (e.g. HR systems, Finance) are all a web hosted / Software as a Service model.

---

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision, you should write to:

Deputy Chief Executive  
London Legacy Development Corporation  
Level 10, 1 Stratford Place  
Montfichet Road  
London, E20 1EJ

Email: [FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk](mailto:FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk)

Please note: complaints and requests for internal review received more than two months after the initial response will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk)

Yours sincerely

FOI / EIR Co-ordinator  
London Legacy Development Corporation